

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**ACQA No. 125 of 2022**

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Puja Adhikari

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
| 24/06/2022 | <p>Shri Adil Minhaj, Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2/2022, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.2/2022 is allowed and delay in payment of process fee is condoned. However, learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has already deposited process fee as per direction of this Court.</p> <p>The Registry to do the needful and proceed further.</p> <p>SD/-</p> <p><b>(N.K.Chandravanshi)</b></p> <p>Judge</p> |
| Amardeep   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |