



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 125 of 2022

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** PUJA ADHIKARI

Order Sheet

17/02/2026 Chandrakant	Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. Advocate General for the State/Appellant prays for three weeks' time more to ascertain with regard to the fact as prayed by him on 21/01/2026. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Let the matter be listed after three weeks' for further orders. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
---	---