



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 125 of 2022

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** PUJA ADHIKARI

Order Sheet

17/03/2026	Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. Advocate General for the State/appellant, based upon the information, submits that no acquittal appeal has been preferred against Rajesh Kumar Singh, Hemat Rathore and K. G. Ratnam, who have been acquitted in Criminal Appeal No.29/2014, Criminal Appeal No.30/2014 and Criminal Appeal No.31/2014 and, submitted further that the other accused persons, namely, Tapas Sengupta, Amit Kumar Agrawal and Geeta Sonwani, who have been convicted, have not preferred any appeal and prays for two weeks' time to place the said fact on record by way of affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	